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Competition Winner 2 

School Dinner News 2 

Dates For Your Diary 2 

Inside this issue: Football News 
Congratulations to our football superstars who made it through to 
the year 3/4 football competition final. They have played some 
fabulous football and thoroughly deserve to be there. We wish 
them the very best of luck! 

 

 

 

Lost Property 
Weather permitting, there will be a ‘claim table’ on the           
playground after school on the following dates: 
Tuesday 2nd April, Thursday 4th April, & Tuesday 9th April. 
 

There will be a uniform sale 
of unclaimed and donated 
items on: 

 Wednesday 10th April.  
Meanwhile, please do check 
to see if there are any items 
belonging to your child. You 
may not think you have lost 
anything but may recognise 
something in our collection.  

Thank you.  

We do need some DBS parent helpers for  
the disco. If you can help please contact 
the office on 386180. Thank you. 

Gardening Gang 
Reception children definitely have green fingers! Our magic beans 
have shot up so we have sent them home this week as some of 
them will need a bigger pot. Please keep us updated with your 
beans!! 



 

 

 

 

             

Apley Hub School Phone No:  07514 230470 

Breakfast Club Phone No: 07514 229353 

DATE EVENT 

Thursday 4th April Year 6 Trip to Cadbury World 

Thursday 4th April FAWS Easter Disco 

Friday 5th April NSPCC Break Time Cake Sale 

Monday 8th April KS2 SATs Meeting for Parents—
3.30pm 

Tuesday 9th April Easter Performance—Years 3-5 
2.00pm 

Wednesday 10th April Easter Performance—Years 3-5 
10.00am 

Thursday 11th April Easter Themed Lunch 

Friday 12th April Last Day Of Term 

Monday 29th April Pupils Return To School 

Thursday 2nd May KS1 SATs Meeting for Parents—
3.30pm 

Tuesday 7th May Base 7 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit—12.00pm 

Thursday 9th May Year 4 Visit to Tatton Park 

Tuesday 14th May Base 8 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit—12.00pm 

Monday 13th May KS2 SATs Week 

Thursday 16th May Big Breakfast Themed Lunch 

Friday 17th May Year 5 Break Time Cake Sale 

Monday 20th May KS1 SATs Week 

Tuesday 21st May Base 12 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit 12.00pm 

Wednesday 22nd May Reception Visit to Home Farm 
Attingham 

Friday 24th May Break Up For Half Term 

Monday 3rd June  Pupils Return To School 

All newsletters, dates and school information is available on our website at http://www.apleywoodprimaryschool.org.uk 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Winner 

Congratulations to Amelie who was the winner of 
our e-safety mascot competition. Mr Smith had a 
tricky job deciding the winning design and would like 
to say well done to everyone who entered. Amelie is 
now the owner of a microbit generously donated by 
@amazingict. Well done Amelie! 

 

 
 

As previously advised, the cost of a school lunch will   
increase to £2.30 as from 1st April. The current menu 
will continue until after the Easter holidays. 

Our school council have been working with Telford and 
Wrekin Council catering to design our new lunchtime 
menu, which will start after Easter.  

Could we please remind parents that dinner accounts  
need to be kept in credit and any arrears must be 
cleared immediately should you receive notification of an 
outstanding amount. Thank you for your co-operation. 

https://twitter.com/amazingict

